

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: **M.A.C.M.A.No.759 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	27-11-2025	<u>GPK,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant contends that the learned Tribunal erroneously dismissed the OP only on the ground of fault liability, whereas Exs.A-1 and A-2 clearly establish the fault on the part of the driver of the crime vehicle. At request of learned counsel for respondents, post on 28-11-2025. _____ 27-11-2025 Vsv	Transferred to the I.O. folder before making corrections

--	--	--	--

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

--	--	--	--