

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A. No.759 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13	23.12.2025	<u>GPK, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant contends that the Tribunal having marked Exhibits A1 to A15 and examined PW1 and PW2, except on the ground of driver is not made as party, and no documents were considered and therefore, the appeal deserves to be set aside and remitted back for fresh consideration. However, the learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to get instructions. Post on 08.01.2026. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the appellant shall serve a copy on the respondents. HFM GPK, J	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"